12th Biennial Congress PSRM2019
PATTAYA, Thailand

Tentative Scientific Program
Tuesday, September 24, 2019

Pre-Congress Events: Hands-on Workshop
o Fertility Preservation

TCEB

THAILAND CONVENTION
& EXHIBITION BUREAL

(Ovarian Tissue Cryopreservation: Vitrification vs Slow Freezing)

(13.00 p.m. - 17.00 p.m.)

Wednesday, September 25, 2019

Main Congress

Time Topic
07.30 - All day Registration/ Poster Setup (All day)
08.00-08.30 Opening Ceremony
Theme: Emerging Technologies for Reproductive Biology
and Medicine
08.30-09.15 Plenary Talk: Forty Years of IVF: What Is The Next?
09.15-10.00 Plenary Talk: Stem Cells: Current Status and Application to
Reproductive Medicine
10.00-10.45 ASRM session: Male Factor Assessment in Infertility
10.45-11.00 Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing
Theme: Emerging Technologies for Reproductive Biology
and Medicine
11.00-11.30 Onco-Fertility (Research and Clinical Practice)
11.30-12.00 Ovarian Tissue Cryopreservation and Transplantation
12.00-12.30 Novel Technology on Reproductive Tissue Engineering: Artificial
Ovary
12.30-13.30 Lunch Symposium: HP-hMG Across Patient Profiles: Select The
Right One, Improve The Outcomes
Theme: How to Increase Implantation Rate?
13.30-14.00 ASRM session: Freeze Only for All?
14.00-14.30 Fresh or Frozen-Thawed Embryo Transfer in Non-PCOS Patients
14.30-15.00 Recurrent Implantation Failure
15.00-15.15 Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing
Theme: Embryo Selection
15.15-15.45 Current Status of Embryo Selection in IVF
15.45-16.15 Time-Lapse Algorithms (Clinical Practice)
16.15-16.45 Advance in Genetic Diagnosis
18.00-20.00 Gala Dinner

* TBC = To Be Confirmed

Speaker

Professor Dr. Paul Devroey
Professor Dr. Kwang Yul Cha

Professor Craig Niederberger

Professor Dr. Nao Suzuki
Professor Dr. Marie-Madeleine
Dolmans

Professor Dr. Christiani
Amorim

TBC*

Professor Dr. Christos
Coutifaris

Dr. Ho Manh Tuong
Professor Dr. Li Tin Chiu

Professor Dr. Kyung-Ah Lee

Professor William Ledger
Assistant Professor Matchaporn
Sukprasert




12th Biennial Congress PSRM2019
PATTAYA, Thailand

Thursday, September 26, 2019

e Main Congress

Time

07.30 — All day

08.30-09.15
09.15-10.00
10.00-10.30
10.30-10.45

10.45-11.15
11.15-11.45

11.45-12.15

12.15-13.15

13.15-14.00

14.00-14.30
14.30-15.00

15.00-15.15

15.15-15.45

15.45-16.15
16.15-16.45
16.45-17.15

18.30-20.30

Topic

Registration/ Poster Setup (All day)

Theme: Translation Medicine: The Age of Reproductive Genetics
Plenary Talk: The Use of Preimplantation Genetic Testing for
Aneuploidy (PGT-A)

ASRM session: Evidence Based Treatment of Unexplained Infertility

Genetic and Epigenetic Control in Oocyte Quality

Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing
Theme: Translation Medicine: The Age of Reproductive Genetics
Toward Genome Editing View in Reproductive Medicine
Epigenetic Control in Reproductive Medicine

The Path Forwards Translational Medicine to Reproductive Genetics
(Panel Discussion)
Lunch Symposium

Sponsor Symposium
Fibroids Induced Infertility-Key Considerations and

Treatment Options
Theme: Mitochondrial DNA: Implication for Reproductive
Strategies
Mitochondrial DNA study (Basic Science and Research)
Mitochondrial DNA study (Clinical Practice)

Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing
Theme: Myths and Facts about IVF Rate Boosting
Endometriosis and Myoma in IVF Patients

Balancing Effectiveness and Safety Issue in Luteal Phase Support
New Concept in Dual Trigger

ASRM session: The Role of Simulation and Standard Protocol in
Embryo Transfer

Speaker Dinner Night

* TBC = To Be Confirmed

)¢
TCEB

THAILAND CONVENTION
& EXHIBITION BUREAL

Speaker

Professor Dr. Carlos Simén

Professor Dr. Christos
Coutifaris

Adjunct Professor Dr. Pierre
Comizzoli

Dr. Seokjoong Kim

Associate Professor

Kamthorn Pruksananonda
Professor Dr. Carlos Simén and
Dr. Seokjoong Kim

TBC*

Professor Jacques Donnez

Professor Dr. Chii-Ruey Tzen
Professor Dr. Yoshiharu
Morimoto

Professor Dr. Yutaka Osuga

Dr. Paul Piette

Professor Teraporn Vutyavanich
Professor Dr. Christos
Coutifaris




12" Biennial Congress PSRM2019
PATTAYA, Thailand

Friday, September 27, 2019

Time

08.30-09.15
09.15-09.45
09.45-10.15
10.15-10.30

10.30-11.15

11.15-12.00

Main Congress
Topic

Theme: The Clinical Practice: ART and Science

Plenary Talk: How to Improve Success Rate in IVF?
Plenary Talk: AMH and HOMA-IR in PCOS Patients
Controlled Ovarian Hyperstimulation in Women with Cancer
Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing
Theme: Reproductive Medicine Policy
ICMART and PSRM (Panel Discussion)

Award: Student Oral/Poster Presentation
Early Career Achievement
Closing Ceremony

THAILAND CONVENTION
& EXHIBITION BUREAL

Speaker

Professor Dr. Carlos Simén
Professor Dr. Budi Wiweko
Professor William Ledger

Professor Pramuan
Virutamanasen and Professor
Dr. Minoru Irahara




VENUE: 12t PSRM 2019

The Royal Cliff Hotel, Pattaya, Thailand.

Unique location, beautiful panorama ocean views, authentic cuisine, original concept and very rich in
history are the key ambiance which visitors can expect as soon as they step into the private beach of
The Royal Cliff Hotels Group. As our guests delve deeper into the Royal Cliff's realm they can expect
to experience our fascinating architectural designs and stylish rooms layouts. The overall décor of
the property will always incorporate the inspiration we derive from our rich Thai heritage and
essence so that our guests can experience Thailand to the fullest. We are delighted to offer this
privilege to our valued PSRM delegates.

WELCOME TO THE STATE OF EXCLUSIVITY AND FASCINATION

|
EXPERIENCE FOUR 5-STAR HOTELS IN 1 LOCATION

:ﬂgz
Unforgettable experiences await in the city and it can all start here

AT THE ROYAL CLIFF HOTELS GROUP




Infini Pool - Infinite Happiness

STUNNING 180 DEGREE SEAVIEW

MODERN ROOMS AND AMENITIES
WITH A TOUCH OF THAINESS
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