











# **Tentative Scientific Program Tuesday, September 24, 2019**

- Pre-Congress Events: Hands-on Workshop
  - Fertility Preservation
     (Ovarian Tissue Cryopreservation: Vitrification vs Slow Freezing)
     (13.00 p.m. 17.00 p.m.)

# Wednesday, September 25, 2019

Main Congress

Time	Торіс	Speaker
07.30 – All day	Registration/ Poster Setup (All day)	
08.00-08.30	Opening Ceremony	
	Theme: Emerging Technologies for Reproductive Biology and Medicine	
08.30-09.15	Plenary Talk: Forty Years of IVF: What Is The Next?	Professor Dr. Paul Devroey
09.15-10.00	Plenary Talk: Stem Cells: Current Status and Application to Reproductive Medicine	Professor Dr. Kwang Yul Cha
10.00-10.45	ASRM session: Male Factor Assessment in Infertility	Professor Craig Niederberger
10.45-11.00	Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing	
	Theme: Emerging Technologies for Reproductive Biology and Medicine	
11.00-11.30	Onco-Fertility (Research and Clinical Practice)	Professor Dr. Nao Suzuki
11.30-12.00	Ovarian Tissue Cryopreservation and Transplantation	Professor Dr. Marie-Madeleine Dolmans
12.00-12.30	Novel Technology on Reproductive Tissue Engineering: Artificial Ovary	Professor Dr. Christiani Amorim
12.30-13.30	Lunch Symposium: HP-hMG Across Patient Profiles: Select The Right One, Improve The Outcomes	TBC*
	Theme: How to Increase Implantation Rate?	
13.30-14.00	ASRM session: Freeze Only for All?	Professor Dr. Christos Coutifaris
14.00-14.30	Fresh or Frozen-Thawed Embryo Transfer in Non-PCOS Patients	Dr. Ho Manh Tuong
14.30-15.00	Recurrent Implantation Failure	Professor Dr. Li Tin Chiu
15.00-15.15	Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing	
	Theme: Embryo Selection	
15.15-15.45	Current Status of Embryo Selection in IVF	Professor Dr. Kyung-Ah Lee
15.45-16.15	Time-Lapse Algorithms (Clinical Practice)	Professor William Ledger
16.15-16.45	Advance in Genetic Diagnosis	Assistant Professor Matchaporn Sukprasert
18.00-20.00	Gala Dinner	

<sup>\*</sup> TBC = To Be Confirmed













# Thursday, September 26, 2019

# • Main Congress

Time	Topic	Speaker
07.30 – All day	Registration/ Poster Setup (All day)	
V	Theme: Translation Medicine: The Age of Reproductive Genetics	
08.30-09.15	Plenary Talk: The Use of Preimplantation Genetic Testing for Aneuploidy (PGT-A)	Professor Dr. Carlos Simón
09.15-10.00	ASRM session: Evidence Based Treatment of Unexplained Infertility	Professor Dr. Christos Coutifaris
10.00-10.30	Genetic and Epigenetic Control in Oocyte Quality	Adjunct Professor Dr. Pierre Comizzoli
10.30-10.45	Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing	
	Theme: Translation Medicine: The Age of Reproductive Genetics	
10.45-11.15	Toward Genome Editing View in Reproductive Medicine	Dr. Seokjoong Kim
11.15-11.45	Epigenetic Control in Reproductive Medicine	Associate Professor Kamthorn Pruksananonda
11.45-12.15	The Path Forwards Translational Medicine to Reproductive Genetics (Panel Discussion)	Professor Dr. Carlos Simón and Dr. Seokjoong Kim
12.15-13.15	Lunch Symposium	TBC*
	Sponsor Symposium	
13.15-14.00	Fibroids Induced Infertility-Key Considerations and	Professor Jacques Donnez
	Treatment Options	
	Theme: Mitochondrial DNA: Implication for Reproductive Strategies	
14.00-14.30	Mitochondrial DNA study (Basic Science and Research)	Professor Dr. Chii-Ruey Tzen
14.30-15.00	Mitochondrial DNA study (Clinical Practice)	Professor Dr. Yoshiharu Morimoto
15.00-15.15	Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing	
	Theme: Myths and Facts about IVF Rate Boosting	
15.15-15.45	Endometriosis and Myoma in IVF Patients	Professor Dr. Yutaka Osuga
15.45-16.15	Balancing Effectiveness and Safety Issue in Luteal Phase Support	Dr. Paul Piette
16.15-16.45	New Concept in Dual Trigger	Professor Teraporn Vutyavanich
16.45-17.15	ASRM session: The Role of Simulation and Standard Protocol in Embryo Transfer	Professor Dr. Christos Coutifaris
18.30-20.30	Speaker Dinner Night	

<sup>\*</sup> TBC = To Be Confirmed













# Friday, September 27, 2019

#### • Main Congress

Time	Торіс	Speaker
	Theme: The Clinical Practice: ART and Science	
08.30-09.15	Plenary Talk: How to Improve Success Rate in IVF?	Professor Dr. Carlos Simón
09.15-09.45	Plenary Talk: AMH and HOMA-IR in PCOS Patients	Professor Dr. Budi Wiweko
09.45-10.15	Controlled Ovarian Hyperstimulation in Women with Cancer	Professor William Ledger
10.15-10.30	Refreshment Break/ Poster Viewing	
	Theme: Reproductive Medicine Policy	
10.30-11.15	ICMART and PSRM (Panel Discussion)	Professor Pramuan Virutamanasen and Professor Dr. Minoru Irahara
11.15-12.00	Award: Student Oral/Poster Presentation Early Career Achievement Closing Ceremony	

# VENUE: 12th PSRM 2019

#### The Royal Cliff Hotel, Pattaya, Thailand.

Unique location, beautiful panorama ocean views, authentic cuisine, original concept and very rich in history are the key ambiance which visitors can expect as soon as they step into the private beach of The Royal Cliff Hotels Group. As our guests delve deeper into the Royal Cliff's realm they can expect to experience our fascinating architectural designs and stylish rooms layouts. The overall décor of the property will always incorporate the inspiration we derive from our rich Thai heritage and essence so that our guests can experience Thailand to the fullest. We are delighted to offer this privilege to our valued PSRM delegates.











GPS@12.9235632,100.8577533



State of the Art meeting facilities



